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HECLA MINING COMPANY — ROSEBUD PROJECT
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ROSEBUD MINING COMPANY, LLC.
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DARKZONE DRILLHOLES

12-20-99

DARKZONE.CR5 12/21/99 06:06:54

Page 1 of 1

Point

Northing

Easting

Elevation

Description

146
147
148
149

150
151
152
153
154

155
156
157
158
159

160
161
162
163
164

165

2,204,482.2684
2,204,446.8501
2,204,441.6573
2,204,439.4456
2,204,436.5937

2,204,429.0662
2,204,429.4145
2,204,430.5218
2,204,429.3186
2,204,425.1618

2,204,412.8824
2,204,412.7553
2,204,412.2666
2,204,407.7960
2,204,404.8226

2,204,392.1322
2,204,392.4909
2,204,392.6683
2,204,397.3947
2,204,397.4057

2,204,396.9083

481,967.9582
482,396.7055
482,399.6361
482,400.6166
482,401.4911

482,407.0972
482,406.5015
482,435.1747
482,435.5506
482,437.6035

482,472.0992
482,471.8012
482,472.2979
482,474.9600
482,476.6447

482,483.4680
482,483.4562
482,482.9364
482,510.3608
482,510.0441

482,510.0179

4,345.06
4,354.82
4,357.37
4,357.43
4,358.59

4,350.49
4,353.59
4,358.73
4,363.49
4,364.08

4,358.36
4,361.96
4,364.63
4,367.92
4,368.40

4,361.01
4,363.90
4,369.46
4,360.68
4,366.13

4,371.04

N21BS

385
386
387
388
389
381
382
383

370
37
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379

380




Dark Zone Development Drilling

DARK ZONE DEVELOPMENT DRILLING
DOWN-HOLE SURVEYS

CORRECTED
DRILL HOLE# DIP AZIMUTH AZIMUTH

RS-D370-99 5.5 313 ' 328.66
RS-D371-99++ 22 313 328.66
RS-D372-99 36 313 328.66
RS-D373-99 Not Surveyed
RS-D374-99 Not Surveyed
RS-D375-99 14.5 142 157.66
RS-D376-99 31 135 150.66
RS-D377-99 51 177.5- 161.84
RS-D378-99 -4 317 332.66
RS-D379-99 22 314 329.66
RS-D380-99 39 331
RS-D381-99 26 314.5 330.16
RS-D382-99 39.5 311.5 327.16
RS-D383-99 58 305 320.66
RS-D384-99 31 314.5 330.16
RS-D385-99 50.5 309 324.66
RS-D386-99 69 305 320.66
RS-D387-99 86 304.68 320.34
RS-D388-99 10.5 137.5 163.16
RS-D389-99 30.5 140 155.66

Dark Zone Development Core Survey .xlIs

12/19/99




.BARRINGER LABS 8281263 12/14 '99 09:51 NO.386 02/02

CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine) JOB NO.: 99-47-42
Page 2 of 3

ppb oz/ton oz/ton PP oz/ton
SAMPLE WO Gold Gold FA/Gold Silver Silver
RS-D371-99 0-5 292 0.009 9.2 0.270
R$-D371-99 5-6 219 0.006 72.6 2.120
RS-D371-99 6-10 474 0.014 12.1 0.352
RS-D371-99 10-14 528 0.015 3.6 0.104
RS-D371-99 13.5-15 9350 0.273 .2Z!15 26.4 0.770 &7
RS-D371-99 14-15 58390 1.705 439 161.0 4.700 3:6°.
RS-D371-99 15-16.2 73600 2.149 Z.o0z7C. 114.4 3.340 Z-% 7
e ————
f 13;1 61
RS-D371~99 16.2-17.7 24990 0.730 DTF |- 33.9 0.990 DTE
B T
RS-D371-99 17.7-18.6 35590 1,039 VUTF »WH 159.2 4.650 3.92°
v———'-——'
RS-D371-99 18.6-20 9560 0.279 2% 17.0 0.495 + 53"
RS-D371-99 20-24 6490 0.190 -2l 21.6 0.630 <21
RS-D371-99 24-27.5 13260 0.387 +.32% 31.5 0.920 L&
STD 70756 2278 0.067 20,9 0.610

PTF S Aeg D fo  GRAUY  CHigulks BE U6 MG g 1T A+l ) T»'W{Ap,-
Firs

Wednesday, December 08, 1999



.BARRINGER LABS

CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine)

SAMPLE, NO
RS-D371-99 27.5'-30.9"
RS-D371-99 30.9'-34.3"
RS-D371-99 34.3-37'
RS-D371-99 37'-40.7"
RS-D371-99 40.7'-43"

RS-D371-99 43'.45°

.. RS-D371-9945'-46.1°

YA e

RS-D371-99 46.1'-47.7
RS-D371-99 47.7°-49.4'
R$-D371-99 49.4'-54°
RS-D371-99 54°-55.2
RS-1D371-99 55.2'-60°
RS-D371-99 60'-65'
RS-D371-99 6570
RS-D371-99 70'-73.7
RS-D371.99 73.7°-76.8"
RS-D371-99 76.8'-80"
RS-D371-99 80'-82.2"
RS-D371-99 82.2'-86'
RS-D37]-99 86'-90"
RS-D371-99 90'-95" -
RS-D371-99 95'-100°
RS-D371-99 100'-105"

RS$-D371-99 105'-110°

Wednesday. December 15, 1999

8281263

ppb
Gold

4500
4688
1208
2784
6444
2506
2622
20680
1636
930
8600
4432
1410
5080
9360
612
238
160
1464
7760
1740
1080
1516

118

12/15 '99 08:46 NO.408 03/04

oz/ton
Gold

0.131
0.137
0.035
0.081
0.188
0.073
0.077
0.604
0.048
0.027
0.251
0.129
0.041
0.148
0.273
0.018
0.0068
0.005
0.043
0.227
0.051
0.032
0.044

0.003

0z/ton ppm
FA/Gold Silver

11.9
12.8
7.3
13.2
15.5
45.5

66.8

20.9
16.1
10.5
17.0
16.6
14.8

8.6

14.0

3.6
2.6

2.9

JOB NO.: 99-48-18

oz/ton
Stlver

0.35

0.37

0.21

0.38

0.45

1.33

1.95

1.51

0.82

0.34

0.61

0.47

0.31

.050

.049

.043

0.25

0.4]

0.11

0.34

0.11

0.08

0.09

0.05




- - BARRINGER LABS 8281263 ' 12715 '99 08:46 NO.408 04/04

CLIENT: Hecla (Roschnd Minc) JOB NO.: 99-48-18
pph oz/ton 0z/ton ppm oz/ton
SAMPLEE NO Gold Gold FA/Gold Silver Silver
RS-D371-99 110'-115° 02 0.002 1.0 0.03
RS-D371-99 115'-120" 28 0.001 - _ 0.6 0.02
68335 . 3328 0.097 ' 59.2 ] .73

Wednesday, December 15, 1999



BARRINGER LABS

CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine)

SAMPLE WO
RS-D371~99
R3-D371-99
RS-D371~99
RS-D371-99
R3S-D371-99
RS-D371-99
RS-D371-99
RS-D371~99
RS-D371~99%
R8-D371-99
RS-D371-99
RS-D371-99

STD 70756

BTF S

Wednesday, December 08, 1999

0-5

5-6

6-10
10-14
13.5-15
14-15
15-16.2
16.2~17.7
17.7-18.6
18.6-20
20-24
24-27.5
aee  Dua

8281263

PPP
Gold

292
219
474
528
9350
58390
73600
24990
35590
9560
6490
13260

2278

Ry  Crigelks

12/14 '99 09:51 NO.386 02/02

oz/ton oz/ton
Gold FA/Gold
0.009
0.006
0.014
0.015
0.273 ,2/3
1.705 )43+
2.149 2.0z
0.730 oTF [.13T
1.039 oTF .97
0.279 + ¢4t
0.190 -2!4
0.387 3237
0.067
BE 6

A1 12

JOB NO.: 99-47-42

Silver

72.6
12.1
3.6
26.4
161.0
114.4
33.9
159.2
17.0
21.6
31.5

20.9

FHlE O

Page 2 of 3

oz/ton
Silver

0.270

2.120

0.352

0.104

0.770 £71
4.700 367,

3.340 Z-% ¥
ey —
(el
0.990 QIIZ

Y T
4.650 3.792°

St
0.495 <575
0.630 <P
0.920 L&

0.610

Falnh-
s




BARRINGER LABS
CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine)

SAMPLFE, NO
RS-D371-99 27.5'-30.9"
RS-D371-99 30.9-34.3"
RS-D371-99 34,3'-37
RS-D37)-99 37'-40.7°
RS-D371-99 40.7'-43‘

RS-D371-99 43°.45"

. R$-D371-99 45°-46.1"

A

RS-D371-99 46.1'-47.7'
RS-D371-99 47.7'-49.4'
RS-D371-99 49.4'-54"
RS-D371-99 54°-55.2"
RS-1D371-99 55.2'-60"
RS-D371-99 60'-6S"
RS-D371-99 65 70"
RS-D371-99 70'-73.7'
RS-D371-99 73.7°-76.8"
RS-D371-99 76.8'-80"
RS-D371-99 80'-82.2"
RS-D371-99 82.2'-86'
RS-D371-99 86'-90"
RS-D371-99 90°-95
RS-D371-99 95'-100°
RS$-1371-99 100'-105"

RS-12371-99 105'-110°

Wednesday. December 15, 1999

8281263

ppb
Gold

4500
4688
1208
2784
6444
2506
2622
20680
1636
930
8600
4432
1410
5080
9360
612
2318
160
1464
7760
1740
1080
1516

118

12/15 '99 08:46 NO.408 03/04

oz/ton
Gold

0.131

0.137

0.035

0.081

0.188

0.073

0.077

0.604

0.048

0.027

0.251

0.129

0.041

0.148

0.273

0.018

0.068

0.005

0.043

0.227

0.051

0.032

0.044

0.003

oz/ton ppm
FA/Gold Silver

11.9
12.8

7.3
13.2
13:5
45.5
66.8
51.7

28.1

20.9
16.1
10.5
17.0
16.6
14.8

8.0
14.0

3.9

3.6
2.6
2.9

1.8

JOB NO.: 99-48-13

oz/ton
Silver

0.35

0.37

0.21

0.38

0.45

1.33

1.95

L.51

0.82

0.34

0.61

0.47

0.31

.030

.049

.043

0.25

0.41

0.11

0.34

0.11

0.08

0.09

0.05




BARRINGER LABS
CLIDNT: Hecla (Rosehund Mine)

SAMPLIE NO

RS-D371-99 110°-115"
RS-D3731-99 115'-120"

68835

Wednesday, December 15, 1999

8281263

ppb
Gold

62
28

3328

12715 '99 08:46 NO.408 04/04

oz/ton oz/ton
Gold FA/Gold
0.002
0.001
0.097

JOB NO.: 99-48-18

ppm oz/ton
Silver Silver
1.0 0.03
0.6 0.02
59.2 1.73




BARRINGER LABS

CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine)

SAMPLE WO

RS-D371-99 Q-5

(357

R8-D371-99 5-6
RS-D371-99 6-10

2.5
R8-D371-99 10-£&

14 B
RS-D371-99 13.5-~15 o5

RS-D371-99 14-15 I

R8-D371-99 15-16.2 .=
R8-D371-99 16.2-17.7 (.°>
RS-D371-99 17.7-18.6 o1

RS-D371-99 18.6-20 /.1

R8-D371-99 20-24 H
RS-D371-99 24-27.5 3.5

STD 70756

Wednesday, December 08, 1999

A
.Y @

Z) Aﬁ/

8281263

Ppb
Gold

292
219
474
528
9350
58390
73600
24990
35590
9560
6490

13260

2278

12/08

oz/ton
Gold

0.009
0.006
0.014
0.015
0,273
1.7085
2.149
0.730
1.03%
0.278
0.190

0.38%7

0067

©z/ton
FA/Gold

'99 16:55 NO.276 05/05

JOB NO.: 99-47-42

Prm
8ilver

9.2

72.6

161.0
114.4
33.9
159.2
17.0
21.6

31.5

20,9

Page 2 of 3

oz/ton
8ilver

0.270
2.120
0.352
0.104
0.770
4.700
3.340
0.990
4.650
0.495
0.630

0.920

—0.,610




BARRINGER LABS
CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine)

SAMPLE WO

R8-D371-99
RS-D371-99
RS~D371-99
RS-D371-99
R9-D371-99
RS-D371-99
R$-D371-99
RS-D371-99
RS-D371-99
R3S-D371-99
R8-D371-99
R8-D371-99

STD 70756

pTF S

Wednesday, Decembear 08, 1999

0-5
5-6

6-10

10-14

13.5-15

14-15

15-16.2
16.2-17.7
17.7-18.6
18.6-20

20-24

24-27.5

ARE  Dug to

8281263

Gold
292
219
474
528
9350
58390
73600
24890
35590

9560

6490
13260

2278

GRAU  CrFigels

12710 '99 08:47 NO.306 03/03

oz/ton oz/ton
Gold ¥A/Gold
0.009
0.006
0.014
0.015
0.273 .2/5
1.705 439
2,149 2oz 2.
0.730 OTF
1.039 bTF
0.279 =%
0.190 -2!¢t
0.387 .327%
0.067
BEIv6- U GA11Z 12

JOB WO.: 99-47-42
Page 2 of 3
PR oz/ton
S8ilver Silver
9.2 0.270
72.6 2.120
12.1 0.352
3.6 0.104
26.4 0.770 27
161.0 4.700 3169,
114.4 3.340 2:8 7
33.9 0.990 DTL
159.2 4.650 3.92°
17.0 0.495 <573
21.6 0.630 ¥
31.5 0.920 L&
20.9 0.610
) Fulaf-
TV




CLIENT: Heels (Rosebud Mine)

SAMPLE NO
RS8-D371-99 0-5
RS-D371-99 5-6
RS-D371-99 6-10
RS-D371-99 10-14
RS-D371-99 13.5-15
RS-D371-99 14-15
. . RS-DIT199 15-16.2
RS-D371-99 16.2-17.7
RS-D371-99 17.7-18.6
RS-D371-99 18.6.20
RS-D371-99 20-24
RS-D371-99 24.27.5

STD 70756

Wednesday, December 15, 1999

ppb
Gold

292
219
474
528
9350
58390
73600
24990
35590
9560
6490
13260

2278

$0/20 6SY°ON SL:2L 66, 9L/2L

oz/ton

Gold

~ 0.009

0.006

0.014

0.015

0.273

1.705

2.149

0.730

1.039

0.279

0.190

0.387

0.067

oz/ton
FA/Gold

1.479

2.022

1.132

0.977

0.292

0.214

0.327

0.064

$9218¢28

JOB NO.: 99-47-42

Page 2 of 3

ppm oz/ton

Silver Silver
9.2 0.27
72.6 2.12
12.1 0.35
3.6 0.10
26.4 0.77
161.0 4.70
114.4 3.34
33.9 0.99
159.2 4.65
17.0 0.50
21.6 0.63
31.5 0.92
20.9 0.61

SAYT ¥IONTYYVE




CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine) JOB NO.: 99-47-42
Page 3 of 3

oz/ton
SAMPLE NO FA/Silver
RS-D371-99 0-5
| RS-D371-99 5-6
RS-D371499 6-10
RS-D371-99 10-14
RS-D371-99 13,5-15 0.40
RS-D371-99 14-15 3.61
RS-D371-99 [5-16.2 2.87
RS-D371-99 16.2-17.7 1.09
RS-D371-99 17.7-18.6 4.23
RS-D371.99 18.6-20 0.55
RS-D371-99 20-24 0.49
RS-D371-99 24-27.5 0.69
STD 70756 [.10
Wednesday, December 15, 1999 By KLQ";//

c0/¢0 6S%°ON SL:2L 66, 9L/2L $921828 SAYT HIONTHHYE



.BARRINGER LABS

CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine)

SAMPLE WO

R5-D371~99
RS-D371-99
RS-D371-89°
RS-D371-99
RS-D371-99
RS-D371-99
RS-D371-99
RS-D371-399
RS-D371-99
RS-D371-99
RS-D371-99
RS-D371-99

STD 70756

pTF S

Wednesday, December 08, 1999

0-5

5-6

6-10"
10-14
13.5-18
14-15
15-16.2
16.2~17.7
17.7-18.6
18.6-20
20-24
24-27.5
A Dug_

8281263

PPb
Gold

292
219
474
528
9350
58390
73600
24990
35590
9560
6490
13260

2278

Ry

Chizeles

12/14 '99 09:51

oz/ton oz/ton
Gold FA/Gold
0.009
0.006
0.014
0.015
0.273 .25
1.705 439
2.149 Z.oz
0.730 oTF |13
1.039 oTF .97
0.279 + ¢t
0.190 -2l
0.387 +327%
0.067
BEiy 6

A F e

NO.386 02/02

JOB NO.

¢ 99-47-42

Page 2 of 3

Silver

72.6
12.1
3.6
26.4
161.0
114.4
33.9

159.2

FHUE O

oz/ton
Silver

0.270
2.120
0.352
0.104
0.770 &7
4.700 360,
3.340 Z-% #
—_——
e
0.990 DLE

43
4.650 3.92"

0.495 * 35737

0.630 <21
0.920

0.610

Fulah-

e




.BARRINGER LABS 8281263 12/15 '99 08:46 NO.408 03/04

CLIENT: Hecla (Roscbud Mine) JOB NO.: 99-48-18

ppb oz/ton ozlton ppm oz/ton

SAMPLE NO Gold Gold FA/Gold Silver Silver
RS-D371-99 27.5'-30.9" 4500 0.131 11.9 0.35
RS-D371-99 30.9'-34.3" ) 4688 0.137 g 128 0.37
RS-D3TI-99 34.3'-37° 1208 0.035 7.3 0.21
RS-D37)-99 37'-40.7" 2784 0.081 13.2 0.38
RS-D371-99 40.7'-43" 6444 0.188 15.5 0.45
RS-D371-99 43'.45" 2506 0.073 45.5 1.33
4+ RS-D371-99 45°-46.1° 2622 0.077 66.8 1.95
- RS-D371-99 46.1'-47.7' 20680 0.604 51.7 1.51
RS-D371-99 47.7'-49 4 1636 0.048 28.1 0.82
RS-D371-99 49.4'-54 930 0.027 11.7 0.34
RS-D371-99 54'-55.2 8600 0.251 20.9 0.61
RS$-1371-99 55.2'-60° 4432 0.129 16.1 0.47
RS-D371-99 60"-65" 1410 0.041 10.5 0.31
RS-D371-99 65'+70" 5080 0.148 17.0 .050
RS-D371-99 70'-73.7° 9360 0.273 ‘ 16.6 049
RS-D371.99 73.7°-76.8' 612 0.018 la.8 043
RS-D371-99 76.8'-80" 2318 0.068 8.6 0.25
RS-D371-99 80'-82.2" 160 0.005 14.0 0.41
RS-D371-99 82.2°-86" 1464 0.043 3.9 0.11
RS-1D37)-99 86°-90" 7760 0.227 11.8 0.34
RS-D371-99 90°-95" - 1740 0.051 3.6 0.11
RS-D371-99 95'-100" 1080 0.032 2.6 0.08
RS$-1371-99 100'-105" 1516 0.044 2.9 0.09
RS-12371-99 105'-110" 118 0.003 1.8 0.05

Wednesday. December 15, 1999




- - BARRINGER LABS
CLIENT: Hecla (Roschud Minc)

SAMPLIE NO

RS-D371-99 110°-115°
‘RS-D371-99 115'-120"

68835

Wednesday, December 15, 1999

8281263

ppb
Gold

62
28

3328

12715 '99 08:46 NO.408 04/04
JOB NO.: 99-48-18

oz/ton o7/ton
Gold FA/Gold
0.002
0.001
0.097

ppm
Silver

1.0
0.6

59.2

o7z/ton
Silver

0.03
0.02

1.73




BARRINGER LABS
CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine)

SAMPLE NO
R8-D371-99
R8-D371-99
RS-D371-§9
RS-D371-99
RS-D371-99
R8-D371-99
RS~D371-99
R8-D371-99
RS-D371-99
RS-D371-99%9
R8-D371-99
RS-D371-99

STD—70756

8281263

ppb oz/ton ¢z/ton

Gold Gold FA/Gold
0-5 g€ 292 0.009

357 o.U‘”fD A
5-6 219 0.006
- 151 A
6-10 474 0.014
13,5
10-34- 528 0.015
i

13.5~15 o5 9350 0.273
14-15 ! 58390 1.708
15-16.2 .~ 73600 2.149
16.2-17.7 1.5 24990 0.730
17.7-18.6 07 35590 1.039
18.6-20 /.4 9560 0.279
20-24 Y 6490 0.190
24-27.5 1.5 13260 0.387

e, 2278 0067 ___

Wednesday, December 08, 1999

12/08 '99 16:55 N0.276 05/05

JOB NO.: 99-47-42

Page 2 of 3

pRm oz/ton
8ilver 8ilver
9.2 0.270
72.6 2.120
12.1 0.352
3.6 0.104
26.4 0.770
161.0 4.700
114.4 3.340
33.9 0.990
©159.2 4.650
17.0 0.495
21.6 0.630
31.5 0.920

. 20.9 . .0.610




D371

RS-D371-99
Depth ~Sample
From To Interval Au ~Ag Number
0 5 5 X X 1
5 6 1 X X 2
6 10 4 X X 3
10 13.5 3.5 X X 4
13.5 14 0.5 X X 5
14 15 1 X X 6
15 16.2 1.2 X X 7
16.2 17.7 1.5 X X 8
17.7 18.6 0.9 X X 9
18.6 20 1.4 X X 10
20 24 4 X X 11
24 27.5 3.5 X X 12
27.5 30.9 3.4 X X 13
30.9 34.3 3.4 X X 14
34.3 37 2.7 X X 15
37 40.7 3.7 X X 16
40.7 43 2.3 X X 17
43 45 2 X X 18
45 46.1 1.1 X X 19
46.1 47.7 1.6 X X 20
477 49.4 1.7 X X 21
49.4 54 4.6 X X 22 -
54 55.2 1.2 X X 23
55.2 60 4.8 X X 24
60 65 5 X X 25
65 70 5 X X 26
70 73.7 3.7 X X 27
73.7 76.8 3.1 X X 28
76.8 80 3.2 X X 29
80 82.2 2.2 X X 30
82.2 86 3.8 X X 31
86 90 4 X X 32
90 95 5 X X 33
95 100 5 X X 34
100 105 5 X X 35
105 110 5 X X 36
110 115 5 X X 37
115 120 5 X X 38

Page 1




RMGN Job Number:

Date Received:

Rocky Mountain Geochemical of Nevada

840 GREG STREET

SPARKS, NEVADA 89431
Phone: (702) 359-6311, Fax: (702) 359-2944

SAMPLE SUBMITTAL SHEET

Address Report Toi ) , Client’s Project No.

HoeT Alle - Shipment No.

Koce o A7 e Date Shipped:
No. of Cartons:

PhonefFax: (22 - ¢ 912 [/ ¢25 -L (7 No. of Samples: 25y 2.
Send Invoice To:_ k. .-+ A//c .. Copy of Report To: '
! bud Mol Lo Ara Ty '/

< ¢ v ! SE
List Sample Material List Elements To Be Determined Indicate Method
Numbers Description Fire/Grav. _Fire/AA _ Geochem

A8 ) 7 7 7 { K o '] ‘ \;’

NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS OF SAMPLES DUE TO FIRE OR THEFT.

Pulp & Reject Disposition: Pulps and Rejects will be discarded unless otherwise noted.

Bulk Rejects Pulp
Return at Customer’s Expense X X White Copy: Send to RMGN
via: Yellow Copy: Customer’s Copy
Store at $1.00 per 100 Ibs/month Pink Copy: Enclose with Samples
Discard fiately

|

THE ABOVE WORK IS AUTHORIZED BY: ./ ~ e o DATE:




D371

RS-D371-99
Depth Sample
From To Interval Au Ag Number
27.5 30.9 3.4 X X 1
30.9 34.3 3.4 X X 2
34.3 37 2.7 X X 3
37 40.7 3.7 X X 4
40.7 43 2.3 X X 5
43 45 2 X X 6
45 46.1 1.1 X X 7
46.1 47.7 1.6 X X 8
47.7 49.4 1.7 X % 9
49.4 54 4.6 ¥ 5 10
54 55.2 1.2 X X 11
55.2 60 4.8 X X 12
60 65 5 X X 13
65 70 5 X X 14
70 73.7 3.7 X X 15
73.7 76.8 3.1 X X 16
76.8 80 3.2 X X 17
80 82.2 2.2 X X 18
82.2 86 3.8 X X 19
86 90 4 X X 20
90 95 5 X X 21
95 100 .5 X X 22
100 105 5 X X 23
105 110 5 X X 24
110 118 5 X X 25
115 120 5 X X 26

Page 1




. INSPECTORATE

ROCKY MOUNTAIN GEOCHEMICAL

A MEMBER OF THE INSPECTORATE GROUP OF COMPANIES
840 GREG STREET  SPARKS, NEVADA 89431 + PHONE (775) 359-6311 = FAX (775) 359-2944

Kurt Allen Invoice No: 33100209
Hecla (Rosebud Mine) Invoice Date: 12/15/99
P.O. Box 2610 JobNo: 99-47-42
Winnecmucca, NV 89446 US . Account No: 00007292
Client PO:
|NVO|CE Terms: Net 30 days
Item Description Qty Unit Price Amount
Sample Preparation Core 16-20 Lbs 12 $2.58 $30.96
Gold and Silver FA/AA 13 $6.50 $84.50
Gold and Silver Fire Assay 9 $7.00 $63.00
PLEASE REMIT TO: Sub Total: $178.46
Inspectorate America Corp. Discount: $0.00
P.O. Box 201901 Discounted Total: $178.46
HOUStOﬂ, X 77216-1901 Add'l DiSCOUnt'V $000
Final Total: ' $178.46

Qs> | fa




INSPECTORATE

ROCKY MOUNTAIN GEOCHEMICAL

A MEMBER OF THE INSPECTORATE GROUP OF COMPANIES
840 GREG STREET * SPARKS, NEVADA 89431 ¢ PHONE (775) 359-6311 * FAX(775) 359-2944

@ertificate of Analysis

Page 1 of 3
DATE: Wednesday, December 15, 1999 JOB NO: 99-47-42
CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine) INVOICE NO: 33100209

P.O. Box 2610
Winnecmucca, NV 89446 US

CLIENT ORDER NO:

REPORT ON: 13 Core

SUBMITTED BY: Kurt Allen

DATE RECIEVED: Monday, December 06, 1999

ANALYSES: Gold, Gold, FA/Gold, Silver, Silver, FA/Silver

ANALYTICAL METHODS: Fire Assay, Fire/AA
REMARKS:
CC: RMG File

E-MAILED TO:

All values are reported in parts per million unless specified otherwise. A minus sign (-) is to be read “less than" and a plus sign (+) “greater than.” Values in
parenthesis are estimates. This analytical report is the confidential property of the above mentioned client and for the protection of this client and ourselves
we reserve the right to forbid publication or reproduction of this report or any part thereof without written permission.

ND=None Detected 1 ppm=0.0001% Troy 0z./ton=34.286 ppm 1 ppm=0.0292 Troy oz./ton

The results of this dssay were based solely upon the content of the sample submitted. Any decision to invest should be made only after the potential investment
value of the claim or deposit has been determined based on the results of assays of multiple samples of rocks or minerals collected by the prospective investor
or by a qualified person selected by him.

RENO, NEVADA




CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine)

ppb

SAMPLE NO Gold
RS-D371-99 0-5 292
RS-D371-99 5-6 219
RS-D371-99 6-10 , 474
RS-D371-99 10-14 |0 2 A 528
RS-D371-99 13.5:15 (% \ 9350
RS-D371-99 14-15 58390
. RS-D371-99 15-16.2 73600
| RS-D371-99 16.2-17.7 24990
RS-D371-99 17.7-18.6 35590
RS-D371-99 18.6-20 9560
RS-D371-99 20-24 6490
RS-D371-99 24-27.5 13260
STD 70756 2278

Wednesday, December 15, 1999

oz/ton
Gold

0.009

0.006

0.014

0.015

0.273

1.705

2.149

0.730

1.039

0.279

0.190

0.387

0.067

oz/ton
FA/Gold

0.215
1.479
20022
1.132
0.977
0.292
0.214
0.327

0.064

JOB NO.: 99-47-42

Page 2 of 3

ppm oz/ton

Silver Silver
9.2 0.27
72.6 2.12
12.1 0.35
3.6 0.10
26.4 0.77
161.0 4.70
114.4 3.34
33.9 0.99
159.2 4.65
17.0 0.50
21.6 0.63
31.5 0.92
20.9 0.61




CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine)

SAMPLE NO
RS-D371-99 0-5
RS-D371-99 5-6
RS-D371-99 6-10
RS-D371-99 10-14
RS-D371-99 13.5-15
RS-D371-99 14-15
RS-D371-99 15-16.2
RS-D371-99 16.2-17.7
RS-D371-99 17.7-18.6
RS-D371-99 18.6-20
RS-D371-99 20-24
RS-D371-99 24-27.5

STD 70756

Wednesday, December 15, 1999

oz/ton
FA/Silver

0.40

3.61

2.87

1.09

4.23

0.55

0.49

0.69

1.10

JOB NO.: 99-47-42
Page 3 of 3




INSPECTORATE
ROCKY MOUNTAIN GEOCHEMICAL

A MEMBER OF THE INSPECTORATE GROUP OF COMPANIES
840 GREG STREET ¢ SPARKS, NEVADA 89431 ¢ PHONE (775) 359-6311 ¢ FAX (775) 359-2944

Qertificate of Analpsis

Page 1 of 5
-DATE: Sunday, December 19, 1999 JOB NO: J 99-48-18

CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine) INVOICE NO: 33100253

P.O. Box 2610
Winnecmucca, NV 89446 US

CLIENT ORDER NO:

REPORT ON: 27 Core

SUBMITTED BY: Kurt Allen

DATE RECIEVED: Thursday, December 09, 1999

ANALYSES: Gold, Gold, Gold, Silver, Silver, Silver
ANALYTICAL METHODS: Fire Assay, Fire/AA

REMARKS :

cC: RMG File

E-MAILED TO:

All values are reported in parts per million unless specified otherwise. A minus sign (-) is to be read “less than" and a plus sign (+) “greater than."” Values in
parenthesis are estimates. This analytical report is the confidential property of the above mentioned client and for the protection of this client and ourselves
we reserve the right to forbid publication or reproduction of this report or any part thereof without written permission.

ND=None Detected 1 ppm=0.0001% Troy oz./ton=34.286 ppm 1 ppm=0.0292 Troy oz./ton

The results of this assay were based solely upon the content of the sample submitted. Any decision to invest should be made only after the potential investment
value of the claim or deposit has been determined based on the results of assays of muitiple samples of rocks or minerals collected by the prospective investor
or by a qualified person selected by him.

RENO, NEVADA




CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine)

SAMPLE NO

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

Sunday, December 19,

27.5'-30.9"

30.9'-34.3"

34.3'-37"

37'-40.7"

40.7'-43"

43'-45"

45'-46.1"

46.1'-47.7"

47.7'-49.4"

49.4'-54"

54'-55.2"

55.2'-60"

60'-65"

65'-70"

70'-73.7"

73.7'-76.8"

76.8'-80"

80'-82.2"

82.2'-86"'

86'-90"

90'-95"

95'-100"

100'-105"

105'-110"

1999

ppb
Gold

4500
4688
1208
2784
6444
2506

2622

20680

1636

930

8600

4432

1410

5080

9360

612

2318

160

1464

7760

1740

1080

1516

118

oz/ton
Gold

0.131
0.137
0.035
0.081
0.188
0.073
0.077
0.604
0.048
0.027
0.251
0.129
0.041
0.148
0.273
0.018
0.068
0.005
0.043
0.227
0.051
0.032
0.044

0.003

oz/ton
Gold

0.117
0.062
0.097
0.079
0.076
0.106
0.155
0.439
0.043
0.047
0.333
0.076
0.045
0.140
0.181
0.087
0.043
0.007
0.037
0.210
0.039
0.007

0.030

ppm
Silver

11.9

12.8

13.2

15.5

45.5

66.8

51.7

28.1

11.7

20.9

l6.1

10.5

17.0

16.6

14.8

14.0

11.8

JOB NO.: 994818

Page 2 of 5

oz/ton
Silver

0.35
0.37
0.21
0.38
0.45
1.33
1.95
1.51
0.82
0.34
0.61
0.47
0.31
0.05
0.05
0.04
0.25
0.41
0.11
0.34
0.11
0.08
0.09

0.05




CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine)

SAMPLE NO

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

Sunday, December 19,

27.5'-30.9"

30.9'-34.3"

34.3'-37"

37'-40.7"

40.7'-43"

43'-45"

45'-46.1"

46.1'-47.7"

47.7'-49.4"

49.4'-54"

54'-55.2"

55.2'-60"

60'-65"

65'-70"

70'-73.7"'

73.7'-76.8"

76.8'-80"

80'-82.2"

82.2'-86"'

86'-90"

90'-95"

95'-100"

100'-105"

105'-110"

1999

oz/ton
Silver

0.

65

o iy

.36

.41

.50

.54

.39

.32

.73

.29

.69

.61

.38

.60

.50

.31

.40

.48

.13

.33

.16

.18

.16

JOB NO.: 994818

Page 3 of 5




CLI_NT: Hecla (Rosebud

SAMPLE NO
RS-D371-99 110'-115"
RS-D371-99 115'-120"

68835

Sunday, December 19,

Mine)

pPPb
Gold

62
28

3328

1999

oz/ton
Gold

0.002
0.001

0.097

oz/ton
Gold

0.070

pPpm
Silver

JOB NO. :
Page

994818
4 of 5

oz/ton
Silverxr

0.

0.

1.

03

02

73




JOB NO.: 994818

CLIEWT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine)
Page 5 of 5

oz/ton
SAMPLE NO Silver
RS-D371-99 110'-115"
RS-D371-99 115'-120'
68835 2.94

sunday, December 19, 1999 By




INSPECTORATE

ROCKY MOUNTAIN GEOCHEMIGAL

A MEMBER OF THE INSPECTORATE GROUP OF COMPANIES
840 GREG STREET * SPARKS, NEVADA 89431 * PHONE (775) 359-6311 * FAX (775) 359-2944

Kurt Allen Invoice No: 33100253
Hecla (Rosebud Mine) Invoice Date: 12/28/99
P.O. Box 2610 JobNo: 99-48-18
Winnecmucca, NV 89446 US Account No: 00007292
Client PO:
INVOICE Terms: Net 30 days
Item Description Qty Unit Price Amount
Prep 27 $3.15 $85.05
Au Ag FA/IAA 27 j $6.50 $175.50
PLEASE REMIT TO: Sub Total: $260.55
Inspectorate America Corp. Discount; $0.00
P.O. Box 201901 Discounted Total: $260.55
Houston, TX 77216-1901 Add'l Discount: $0.00
Final Total: ' $260.55

/S-B174 27

7=

27.51¢o

#n 7P




ROCKY MOUNTAIN GEO

CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine)

SAMPLE NO

RS-D371-99

R8-D371-99

R8-D371-998

R8-D371-89

RS-D371~99

RS-D371-99

R8-D371~99

RS-D371-99

R3-D371-99

R3-D371-99

R8-D371~99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

R8-D371-99

R8-D371-99

R3$-D371-99

R8-D371-99

R8-D371-99

R3-D371-99

R8-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS~D371-99

RS-D371-99

Sunday, December 19, 1999

27.5'+30.9"

30.9'-34.3"

34.3'-37"

37'-40.7"

40.7'-43"

43'-45"

45'-46.1"

46.1"'-47.7"

47.7'-49.4"

49.4'-54"

54'-55.2"

55.2'-60"

60'-65"

65'-70"

70'~73,7!

73.7'-76.8"'

76.8'~-80"

80r-82.2"

82.2'-86"

86'-90"

90'-95"

85'-100"

100'-105"

105" -110"

7753592944

PPb
Gold

4500
4688
1208
2784
6444
2506
2622
20680
1636
930
8600
4432
1410
5080
9360
612
2318
160
1464
7760
1740
1080
1516

118

12722

oz/ton
Gold

0.131
0.137
0.035
0.081
0.188
0.073
0.077
0.604
0.048
0.027
0.251
0.129
0.041
0.148
0.273
0.018
0.0€8
0.005
0.043
0.227
0.051
0.032
0.044

0.003

'99 13:31 NO.624 05/08

oz/ton
Gold

0.117
0.062
0.087
0.079
0.076
0.106
0.155
0.439
0.043
0.047
0.333
0.076
0.045
0.140

0.181

0.087

0.043

0.007

0.037

0.210

0.03%

0.007

0.030

8ilver

11.9

12.8

7.3

13.2

15.5

45.5

66.8

51.7

28.1

11.7

20.9

16.1

10.5

17.0

16.6

JOB NO.: 994818
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oz/ton
Silver




ROCKY MOUNTAIN GEO

CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine)

SAMPLE NO

R8-D371-99

R3-D371-99

RY-D371-99

RS-D371-99

R8-D371-99

R8+«D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

RS-D371-99

R3-D371-99

R3-D371-99

RS-D371-99

R8-D371-99

R3-D371-99

RS8S-D371-99

R8-D371-99

RS-D371-99

R8-D371-9%

R9-D371-99

R8-D371-99

RS-D371-99

R3$-D371-99

R8-D371-99

RS-D371-99

Sunday, December 19, 1999

27.5'-30.9"
30.9'-34.3"
34.3'-37"
37'-40.7"
40.7'-43"
43'-45"
45'-46.1"
46.1'-47.7
47.7'-49._4"
49.4'-54"
54'-55,2"
55.2'-60"
60'-65"
65'-70"
70'-73.7"
73.7'~76.8"
76.8'-80"
80'-82.2"
82.2'-86"
86'-90"
90'~-95¢
95'-100"
100'-105"

105'-110"

(753592944

oz/ton
Silver

0.65
0.37
0.36
0.41
0.50
6.54
3.39
6.32

0.73

12722

'99 13:32 NO.624 06/08

JOB NO.: 994818

Page 3 of 5§




ROCKY MOUNTAIN GEO 7753592944
CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine)

PPb
SAMPLE NO Gold
R8-D371-99 110'-115" 62
RS-D371-99 115'«120" 28
68835 3328

Sunday,

December 19, 1999

12/22 '99 13:32 NO.624 07/08

JOB NO.: 994818

oz/ton oz/ton pEm
Gold Gold Silver
0.002 1.0
0.001 0.6
0.097 0.070 58.2

Page 4 of &

oz/ton
Silver




ROCKY MOUNTAIN GEO
CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine)

1753592944

oz/ton
SAMPLE NO 8ilvez
RE~D371-99 110'-115"
RS-D371-99 115'-120"
68835 2.94

sunday, December 19, 1999

12722 '99 13:32 NO.624 08/0
JOB

8
NO.: 994818
Page S of 5
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